
PROPERTY REPORT             
Southern California Valley View Vineyard & Estate 

Address: 29520 Paso Robles, Valley Center, CA 92082 

Description: Your opportunity to craft your personal lifestyle awaits at this versatile, serene 
and private country estate! Stunning 93+ acre vineyard estate with nautical inspired 
contemporary home and event venue with vistas of the surrounding mountains and 
westerly ocean views. Comfortable 2,436 esf 4 bedroom, 2.5 bath hilltop home featuring an 
airy living room with impressive stone fireplace, den and eat-in chef’s kitchen, spacious 
master suite, balconies, relaxing outdoor areas perfect for entertaining with pool, spa, 
dining spaces, and native rock water features. Large attached garage/wine vault and 
detached studio provides for convenience and utility. Income potential with 19+/- acres of 
planted grapes, 4+/- acres planted wax flowers, cell tower & event venue. An ideal canvas 
offering much potential for customization and future development with existing 
infrastructure, ample private & public water, four legal parcels & more.  

PRICE: $2,995,000 

APNs:  188-150-40-00, 188-150-62-00, 188-161-21-00, 188-150-52-00 

CONTACT: Donn Bree; Marketing@Donn.com; 800-371-6669 

   Meriah Druliner; Meriah@Donn.com; 760-420-5131 

***All information contained herein has been obtained from independent sources, including, but not 
limited to, the Seller and governing agencies. Buyer to investigate Subject Property, including but not 

limited to, permits, code enforcement, build ability, and utilities with governing authority and/or licensed 
and bonded professionals*** 

Come and discover all that this incredible lifestyle has to offer. Contact us today! 



Southern California Valley View Vineyard & Estate         
29520 Paso Robles, Valley Center, CA 92082 

NATURAL SETTING 

Located high in the foothills of Palomar Mountain, this property boasts stunning and 
sweeping naturescapes of mountains, grapevines, flowers, citrus, palm trees, and other flora. 
The location and climate are ideal for agriculture, recreation, and also offer many outdoor 
spaces and well-maintained grounds to stroll through and enjoy.  

AREA INFORMATION 

Valley Center is a beautiful agricultural area with viticulture, citrus, avocado groves, a country 
club, and several Indian Reservations with lodging, day spas and casinos. Close to the 
Interstate freeway system, the opportunities and amenities of San Diego are only an hour 
away while Orange County, and Los Angeles are within a 2-hour drive. This property truly 
offers the best of both worlds: easy access to metropolitan areas and a viticulture lifestyle at 
its finest, most beautiful, and serene.  

RECREATION AND LIFESTYLE 

Valley Center is a robust agricultural community and a dream for the gardening and outdoor 
enthusiast. This property is perfect for viticulture, events, relaxation and celebrating special 
moments together all year round. While breathtaking and relaxing at every turn, there is also 
a multitude of recreational activities to enjoy. So much to enjoy outdoors with a beautiful, 
unique home and outdoor spaces to love every day and night.  

***All information contained herein has been obtained from independent sources, including,but not 
limited to, the Seller and governing agencies. Buyer to investigate Subject Property, including but not 

limited to, permits, code enforcement, build ability, and utilities with governing authority and/or licensed 
and bonded professionals*** 

Come and discover all that this incredible lifestyle has to offer. Contact us today! 
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Junction Hwy 78 & Hwy 79 

Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 
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RED HAWK REALTY     

Junction Hwy 78 & Hwy 79 

Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 

meriah@donn.com 

www.donn.com 

CA DRE#01997162 

Come enjoy the country lifestyle at this stunning Valley View Vineyard             
Estate with unique, nautically inspired architectural view home set on                 
93+/- picturesque acres in the beautiful, rural community of Valley Center 
in North San Diego County. The 2,436 esf, 4 bedroom, 2 bath hilltop 
home features panoramic views from every room of the County’s highest 
mountains, pastoral valleys and an ocean view 30 miles to the west. Ideal 
for entertaining with abundant natural light, the living room boasts high 
ceilings, large windows for appreciation of the naturescape, grandiose 
stone wood burning fireplace, gourmet eat-in kitchen with stainless steel 
appliances, double oven, natural stone counters, ample prep space and 
separate cozy den/dining area. Four comfortable bedrooms with several 
view balconies and two baths, including a first-floor master suite with                
jacuzzi bath, walk-in shower, dual vanities and walk-in closets, provides for 
plentiful space for family and guests. Indoor-outdoor living spaces add to 
the comfort and ease of movement through the hilltop home.  

$2,995,000 

93+ Acres Vineyard Estate│ 2436+/- esf  Home │ 4 Bed │ 2.5 Bath │ Wine Cellar                                                                 

Mixed Use Zoning │ Pool/Spa │ Spacious Garage/Workshop│ Detached Versatile Studio Space 



Four Legal Parcel Estate &                                                
Business Opportunity 

This four legal parcel estate is home to a viable,    
turnkey vineyard operation planted with 19 acres of 
11 desirable grape varietals, including Mourvedre, 
Tempranillo, Grenache, Albarino, Loureiro, Macab-
eo, Carignan, Arinto, and Picardan, the largest plant-
ing of this varietal in California imported from 
France. The vineyard terroir consists of decomposed 
granite parent rock, plenty of sunshine and cool 
ocean breezes blowing unobstructed through the 
coastal valleys to this unique location. Warm days 
and cool nights, plus well-draining soils that retain 
warmth make for ideal wine grape cultivation and 
culture. There is also 22+/- acres for expanding               
operation or further development, such as a private 
solar field; plus a large aesthetically pleasing 360 
degree view pad with utilities in place which is                 
perfect for a future homesite, winery/tasting room or 
event venue. The property and climate are perfect 
for lush gardens of vegetables, avocados, citrus, and 
other flower varietals. The beautiful, usable terrain of 
the property offers an incredible canvas to                           
customize and utilize for a variety of uses.  

 

Other desirable features of this incredible property 
include: multiple potential building sites, an RV 
hookup, backup generator, and a detached 400 esf 
studio with utilities. This property also houses a cell 
tower beautifully camouflaged as a rustic water               
tower which generates significant monthly income 
and has the capability to add another carrier for                  
potentially increased revenue.  Five private water 
wells, 15k gallons of water storage, a 3” public water 
meter available to be connected for irrigation and 
infrastructure for standpipe water fill up.  A                           
commercial high voltage electric system is in place, 
complete with three-phase power and five-meter 
sockets. Additionally, there is comprehensive zoned 
irrigation, soil monitoring system, developed road 
system and the property is fully fenced.  

 

Also, available for purchase is the business oppor-
tunity - Jack Simon Vineyards – known for their 
award-winning hand-crafted wines that mirror the 
warmer regions of the Cote du Rhone and regions in 
Spain while celebrating the Southern California 
style. Jack Simon Vineyards holds a winery license in 
Temecula Valley Wine Association allowing it to     
process, make wine and use a tasting room to sell.  
A chic well designed 750 esf tasting room located in 
Oceanside showcases the hand-crafted wines and 
unique approach to winemaking.  Ask Listing Agent 
for more details.  Seller is willing to train and mentor 
with an acceptable offer. 

APNs:  

188-150-40-00,                

188-161-21-00,                

188-150-52-00,               

188-150-62-00 







Disclaimer: This report is completed on a regional level with conservative data.  The information provided is to be used as screening criteria only.  All data is subject to review and may be 
verified through project site visits.  This report may also include user generated static output from an internet mapping site.  The information in this preliminary report may or may not be 

accurate, current, or reliable and may need to be changed on the basis of a more specific review.

Report Run Date/Time: 12/3/2019 8:09:15 AM
Project Manager:
Land Development Manager:
Project Record ID: 
Project Environmental Review (ER) ID:
Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1881505200
Project Name: 

1881505200
General Information

USGS Quad Name/County Quad Number: Pala/53
Section/Township/Range: 5/11S/01W
Tax Rate Area: 94042
Thomas Guide: /
Site Address: 0 Paso Robles Valley Center 

92082

Parcel Size (acres): 14.12
Board of Supervisors District: 5

Public Service and Utility Districts

Water/Irrigation District: Valley Center Municipal Water 
District

Sewer District: None
Fire Agency: Valley Center Fire Protection 

District

School District: Unified Valley Center-Pauma
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1881505200
General Plan Information

General Plan Regional Category: Semi-Rural
General Plan Land Use Designation: Semi-Rural Residential (Sr-2) 1 

Du/2 Ac

Community Plan: Valley Center

Rural Village Boundary: None
Village Boundary: None
Special Study Area : None

Zoning Information

Use Regulation: A70
Animal Regulation: L
Density: -
Minimum Lot Size: 2Ac
Maximum Floor Area Ratio: -
Floor Area Ratio: -
Building Type: C
Height: G
Setback: C
Lot Coverage: -
Open Space: -
Special Area Regulations: -

Aesthetic 

The site is located within one mile of a State Scenic Highway. No
The site contains steep slopes > 25%. Yes
The site is located within Dark Skies "Zone A". Yes

Agricultural Resources

The site is a Farmland Mapping and Monitoring Program (FMMP) designated farmland. Yes
The site contains Prime Soils. No
There is evidence of active agriculture on the project site. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Sunset Zone: 21
The site is located within an Agricultural Preserve. No
The site is in a Williamson Act Contract. No
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1881505200
Biological Resources

Eco-Region: Northern Foothills

Vegetation Map 18100 Orchards And 
Vineyards; 37120 Southern 
Mixed Chaparral; 37200 
Chamise Chaparral

The site may contain rare/listed plants and animals found in the Sensitive Species matrix. Yes
The site is located within a Quino Checkerspot Butterfly Survey Area. No
The site contains Wetlands. No
The site is within one mile of Biological Easements. Yes
The site is within one mile of Multiple Species Conservation Program (MSCP) Pre-
Approved Mitigation Area (PAMA).

No (Draft: No)

The site is within MSCP Boundaries. No (Draft: North)
The site is outside of MSCP and within 500 feet of:

Coastal Sage Scrub No
Maritime Succulent Scrub No
Diegan Coastal Sage Scrub Yes
Inland Form (>1,000 ft. elevation) No
Coastal Sage - Chaparral Scrub No
Flat-Topped Buckwheat/Montane Buckwheat Scrub No
None of the above No

The site is located within the North County Habitat Evaluation Map. If yes, list the Habitat 
Value. 

Yes: Agriculture; Low; 
Moderate

The site is located within the Ramona Grassland area. No
The site is located within three miles of a National Wildlife Refuge. If yes, list the name of 
the Refuge. 

No

Cultural and Paleontological Resources (*always confirm with Cultural and Paleontology Specialists) 

Geological Formation: Cretaceous Plutonic

Paleo Sensitivity: Zero
Paleo Monitoring: No Monitoring Required

Geology

Alquist-Priolo Zone: No
County Special Study Zone: No
Quaternary/Pre-Quaternary Fault: No
Potential Liquefaction Area: No
Soils Hydrologic Group: C
The site is located in a Landslide Susceptibility Area. If yes, list the Landslide Category. No

The site is located within a High Shrink Swell Zone (Expansive Soil). No
The site is located within an area categorized as high or moderate potential for unique 
geologic features. If yes, name the unique geologic features.

No

3 of 5



1881505200
Mineral Resources

The site is located within a Mineral Resource Category. No Mrz (No Alluvium/No Mines)

Hazard Flooding

The site is located within a FEMA flood area. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a FEMA flood area. No
The site is located within a County Flood Plain area. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Flood Plain area. No
The site is located within a County Floodway. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Floodway. No
The site is located within a Dam Inundation Zone. No

Hazardous Materials

Schools are located within 1/4 mile of the project. No
The site is located on or within 250 feet of the boundary of a parcel containing a historic 
waste disposal/burn site.

No

The site is located within one mile of a property that may contain military munitions (UXO-
Unexploded Ordnance).

No

The site is located within 1000 feet of buried waste in a landfill. No
The site is listed in the Hazardous Material Establishment Listing. If yes, list name, 
establishment number, and permit number. 

No

The site is located within 2000 feet of a listing in DTSC's Site Mitigation and Brownfields 
Reuse Program Database ("CalSites" EnviroStor Database).

No

The site is listed on the Geotracker listing. No
The site is listed on the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo) 
listing for hazardous waste handlers.

No

The site is listed in the EPA's Superfund CERCLIS database. No
The site shows evidence that prior agriculture, industrial use, or a gas station or vehicle 
repair shop existed onsite.

Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

The site contains existing homes or other buildings constructed prior to 1980. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Airport Hazards

The site is located in a FAA Notification Zone. If yes, list the height restrictions. No

The site (or portion of the site) is located within an Airport Influence Area. If yes, list the 
name of the airport.

No

The site is located within an airport safety zone. If yes, list the zone number. No
The site is located within an Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan Area (Z.O. Section 5250, 
"C" Designation).

No

The site is within one mile of a private airport. If yes, list the name of the airport. No
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1881505200
Hydrology and Water Quality

Hydrologic Unit: San Luis Rey
Sub-basin: 903.16/Rincon
The site is tributary to an already impaired waterbody, as listed on the Clean Water Act 
Section 303(d) list? If yes, list the impaired waterbody.

Yes: Pacific Ocean Shoreline 
(San Luis Rey Hu); San Luis 
Rey River (Lower); Keys Creek

The site is tributary to an Environmentally Sensitive Area. Yes
The site is located in a Source Water Protection Area. No

Water Supply/Groundwater

The site is located outside (east) of the County Water Authority boundary. No
The site is in Borrego Valley. No
The project is groundwater dependent. No
Annual rainfall: 18 To 21 Inches

Noise

The site is within noise contours. No

Fire Services

The site is located in an Urban-Wildland Interface Zone. Yes
FRA/LRA/SRA: Sra

Additional Information

The site is located within 150 feet of Mexican Border. No
The site is located within a Resource Conservation Area. No
The site is located in a Special Area. No
There are existing or proposed trails on site or adjacent properties. Yes
The site is located in an urbanized area as defined by the U.S. Census Bureau. No
The population has a density of 1,000 per square mile or greater. No
The site APN is listed in the GP Housing Element inventory. No

CEQA-Public Review Distribution Matrix

The site is located in the Desert. No
The site is located east of the County Water Authority boundary. No
All or a portion of the site is east of the Tecate Watershed Divide. No
The site is located immediately adjacent to a State Highway or Freeway. No
The site is located south of State Highway 78. No
The site is located in the Coastal Zone requiring a Coastal Development Permit. No
The site is located in the Sweetwater Basin. No
The site is located within 2640 feet (1/2 mile) of the Cleveland National Forest. No
There are State Parks that are located within 1/2 mile of the site, or may be substantially 
affected by the project. If yes, list the name of State Park(s).

No
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  SOIL
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SOIL DESCRIPTION CAP CLASS STORIE INDEX SHRINK/SWELL EROSION INDEX

CnG2 Cieneba-Fallbrook rocky sandy loams, 30 to 65 percent slopes, eroded 7e-7(19), 8s-1(19) 7, X Low Severe 1

FaE2 Fallbrook sandy loam, 15 to 30 percent slopes, eroded 6e-1(19) 35 Moderate Severe 16
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Disclaimer: This report is completed on a regional level with conservative data.  The information provided is to be used as screening criteria only.  All data is subject to review and may be 
verified through project site visits.  This report may also include user generated static output from an internet mapping site.  The information in this preliminary report may or may not be 

accurate, current, or reliable and may need to be changed on the basis of a more specific review.

Report Run Date/Time: 8/27/2020 10:55:03 PM
Project Manager:
Land Development Manager:
Project Record ID: 
Project Environmental Review (ER) ID:
Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1881504000,1881506200,1881612100
Project Name: 

1881504000 1881506200 1881612100
General Information

USGS Quad Name/County Quad Number: Boucher Hill/12; Pala/53; 
Rodriguez Mtn./63; Valley 
Center/82

Pala/53 Rodriguez Mtn./63; Valley 
Center/82

Section/Township/Range: 5/11S/01W 5/11S/01W 5/11S/01W
Tax Rate Area: 94042 94042 94075
Thomas Guide: / / /
Site Address: 0   Paso Robles Rd  Valley 

Center 92082
0   Paso Robles   Valley Center 15202   Aguacate Ln  Valley 

Center 92082-5960

Parcel Size (acres): 67.75 7.67 3.98
Board of Supervisors District: 5 5 5

Public Service and Utility Districts

Water/Irrigation District: Valley Center Municipal Water 
District

Valley Center Municipal Water 
District

Valley Center Municipal Water 
District

Sewer District: None None None
Fire Agency: Valley Center Fire Protection 

District
Valley Center Fire Protection 
District

Valley Center Fire Protection 
District

School District: (See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma

(See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma

(See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma
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(See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma

(See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma

(See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma

1881504000 1881506200 1881612100
General Plan Information

General Plan Regional Category: Semi-Rural Semi-Rural Semi-Rural
General Plan Land Use Designation: Semi-Rural Residential (Sr-2) 1 

Du/2 Ac
Semi-Rural Residential (Sr-2) 1 
Du/2 Ac

Semi-Rural Residential (Sr-2) 1 
Du/2 Ac

Community Plan: Valley Center Valley Center Valley Center

Rural Village Boundary: None None None
Village Boundary: None None None
Special Study Area : None None None

Zoning Information

Use Regulation: A70 A70 A70
Animal Regulation: L L L
Density: - - -
Minimum Lot Size: 2Ac 2Ac 2Ac
Maximum Floor Area Ratio: - - -
Floor Area Ratio: - - -
Building Type: C C C
Height: G G G
Setback: C C C
Lot Coverage: - - -
Open Space: - - -
Special Area Regulations: - - -

Aesthetic 

The site is located within one mile of a State Scenic Highway. No No No
The site contains steep slopes > 25%. Yes Yes Yes
The site is located within Dark Skies "Zone A". Yes Yes Yes

Agricultural Resources

The site is a Farmland Mapping and Monitoring Program (FMMP) designated farmland. Yes Yes Yes
The site contains Prime Soils. No No No
There is evidence of active agriculture on the project site. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery Please Refer To Aerial Imagery Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Sunset Zone: 21 21 21
The site is located within an Agricultural Preserve. No No No
The site is in a Williamson Act Contract. No No No
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1881504000 1881506200 1881612100
Biological Resources

Eco-Region: Northern Foothills Northern Foothills Northern Foothills

Vegetation Map 18100 Orchards And 
Vineyards; 32500 Diegan 
Coastal Sage Scrub; 37120 
Southern Mixed Chaparral; 
71160 Coast Live Oak 
Woodland

18100 Orchards And 
Vineyards; 32500 Diegan 
Coastal Sage Scrub; 37120 
Southern Mixed Chaparral; 
37200 Chamise Chaparral

32500 Diegan Coastal Sage 
Scrub; 37120 Southern Mixed 
Chaparral; 42200 Non-Native 
Grassland

The site may contain rare/listed plants and animals found in the Sensitive Species matrix. Yes Yes Yes
The site is located within a Quino Checkerspot Butterfly Survey Area. No No No
The site contains Wetlands. No No No
The site is within one mile of Biological Easements. Yes Yes Yes
The site is within one mile of Multiple Species Conservation Program (MSCP) Pre-
Approved Mitigation Area (PAMA).

No (Draft: No) No (Draft: No) No (Draft: No)

The site is within MSCP Boundaries. No (Draft: North) No (Draft: North) No (Draft: North)
The site is outside of MSCP and within 500 feet of:

Coastal Sage Scrub No No No
Maritime Succulent Scrub No No No
Diegan Coastal Sage Scrub Yes Yes Yes
Inland Form (>1,000 ft. elevation) Yes Yes Yes
Coastal Sage - Chaparral Scrub No No No
Flat-Topped Buckwheat/Montane Buckwheat Scrub No No No
None of the above No No No

The site is located within the North County Habitat Evaluation Map. If yes, list the Habitat 
Value. 

Yes: Agriculture; Low; 
Moderate

Yes: Agriculture; Low; 
Moderate

Yes: Low; Moderate; Very High

The site is located within the Ramona Grassland area. No No No
The site is located within three miles of a National Wildlife Refuge. If yes, list the name of 
the Refuge. 

No No No

Cultural and Paleontological Resources (*always confirm with Cultural and Paleontology Specialists) 

Geological Formation: Cretaceous Plutonic Cretaceous Plutonic Cretaceous Plutonic

Paleo Sensitivity: Zero Zero Zero
Paleo Monitoring: No Monitoring Required No Monitoring Required No Monitoring Required

Geology

Alquist-Priolo Zone: No No No
County Special Study Zone: No No No
Quaternary/Pre-Quaternary Fault: No No No
Potential Liquefaction Area: No No No
Soils Hydrologic Group: C B; C C
The site is located in a Landslide Susceptibility Area. If yes, list the Landslide Category. Yes: -/Generally Susceptible/- No Yes: -/Generally Susceptible/-

The site is located within a High Shrink Swell Zone (Expansive Soil). No No No
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The site is located within an area categorized as high or moderate potential for unique 
geologic features. If yes, name the unique geologic features.

No No No

1881504000 1881506200 1881612100
Mineral Resources

The site is located within a Mineral Resource Category. No Mrz (No Alluvium/No Mines) No Mrz (No Alluvium/No Mines) No Mrz (No Alluvium/No Mines)

Hazard Flooding

The site is located within a FEMA flood area. No No No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a FEMA flood area. Yes No Yes
The site is located within a County Flood Plain area. No No No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Flood Plain area. Yes No Yes
The site is located within a County Floodway. No No No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Floodway. Yes No Yes
The site is located within a Dam Inundation Zone. No No No

Hazardous Materials

Schools are located within 1/4 mile of the project. Yes No No
The site is located on or within 250 feet of the boundary of a parcel containing a historic 
waste disposal/burn site.

No No No

The site is located within one mile of a property that may contain military munitions (UXO-
Unexploded Ordnance).

No No No

The site is located within 1000 feet of buried waste in a landfill. No No No
The site is listed in the Hazardous Material Establishment Listing. If yes, list name, 
establishment number, and permit number. 

No No No

The site is located within 2000 feet of a listing in DTSC's Site Mitigation and Brownfields 
Reuse Program Database ("CalSites" EnviroStor Database).

No No No

The site is listed on the Geotracker listing. No No No
The site is listed on the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo) 
listing for hazardous waste handlers.

No No No

The site is listed in the EPA's Superfund CERCLIS database. No No No
The site shows evidence that prior agriculture, industrial use, or a gas station or vehicle 
repair shop existed onsite.

Please Refer To Aerial Imagery Please Refer To Aerial Imagery Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

The site contains existing homes or other buildings constructed prior to 1980. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery Please Refer To Aerial Imagery Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Airport Hazards

The site is located in a FAA Notification Zone. If yes, list the height restrictions. No No No

The site (or portion of the site) is located within an Airport Influence Area. If yes, list the 
name of the airport.

No No No

The site is located within an airport safety zone. If yes, list the zone number. No No No
The site is located within an Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan Area (Z.O. Section 5250, 
"C" Designation).

No No No

The site is within one mile of a private airport. If yes, list the name of the airport. No No No
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1881504000 1881506200 1881612100
Hydrology and Water Quality

Hydrologic Unit: San Luis Rey San Luis Rey San Luis Rey
Sub-basin: 903.16/Rincon 903.16/Rincon 903.16/Rincon
The site is tributary to an already impaired waterbody, as listed on the Clean Water Act 
Section 303(d) list? If yes, list the impaired waterbody.

Yes: Pacific Ocean Shoreline 
(San Luis Rey Hu); San Luis 
Rey River (Lower); Keys Creek

Yes: Pacific Ocean Shoreline 
(San Luis Rey Hu); San Luis 
Rey River (Lower); Keys Creek

Yes: Pacific Ocean Shoreline 
(San Luis Rey Hu); San Luis 
Rey River (Lower); Keys Creek

The site is tributary to an Environmentally Sensitive Area. Yes Yes Yes
The site is located in a Source Water Protection Area. No No No

Water Supply/Groundwater

The site is located outside (east) of the County Water Authority boundary. No No No
The site is in Borrego Valley. No No No
The project is groundwater dependent. No No No
Annual rainfall: 18 To 21 Inches 18 To 21 Inches 18 To 21 Inches

Noise

The site is within noise contours. No No No

Fire Services

The site is located in an Urban-Wildland Interface Zone. Yes Yes Yes
FRA/LRA/SRA: Sra Sra Sra

Additional Information

The site is located within 150 feet of Mexican Border. No No No
The site is located within a Resource Conservation Area. No No No
The site is located in a Special Area. No No No
There are existing or proposed trails on site or adjacent properties. Yes Yes Yes
The site is located in an urbanized area as defined by the U.S. Census Bureau. Yes Yes Yes
The population has a density of 1,000 per square mile or greater. No No No
The site APN is listed in the GP Housing Element inventory. No No No

CEQA-Public Review Distribution Matrix

The site is located in the Desert. No No No
The site is located east of the County Water Authority boundary. No No No
All or a portion of the site is east of the Tecate Watershed Divide. No No No
The site is located immediately adjacent to a State Highway or Freeway. No No No
The site is located south of State Highway 78. No No No
The site is located in the Coastal Zone requiring a Coastal Development Permit. No No No
The site is located in the Sweetwater Basin. No No No
The site is located within 2640 feet (1/2 mile) of the Cleveland National Forest. No No No
There are State Parks that are located within 1/2 mile of the site, or may be substantially 
affected by the project. If yes, list the name of State Park(s).

No No No
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Disclaimer: This report is completed on a regional level with conservative data.  The information provided is to be used as screening criteria only.  All data is subject to review and may be 
verified through project site visits.  This report may also include user generated static output from an internet mapping site.  The information in this preliminary report may or may not be 

accurate, current, or reliable and may need to be changed on the basis of a more specific review.

Report Run Date/Time: 8/27/2020 10:55:12 PM
Project Manager:
Land Development Manager:
Project Record ID: 
Project Environmental Review (ER) ID:
Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1881505200
Project Name: 

1881505200
General Information

USGS Quad Name/County Quad Number: Pala/53
Section/Township/Range: 5/11S/01W
Tax Rate Area: 94042
Thomas Guide: /
Site Address: 0   Paso Robles   Valley Center 

92082

Parcel Size (acres): 14.12
Board of Supervisors District: 5

Public Service and Utility Districts

Water/Irrigation District: Valley Center Municipal Water 
District

Sewer District: None
Fire Agency: Valley Center Fire Protection 

District

School District: (See Map); Unified Valley 
Center-Pauma
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1881505200
General Plan Information

General Plan Regional Category: Semi-Rural
General Plan Land Use Designation: Semi-Rural Residential (Sr-2) 1 

Du/2 Ac

Community Plan: Valley Center

Rural Village Boundary: None
Village Boundary: None
Special Study Area : None

Zoning Information

Use Regulation: A70
Animal Regulation: L
Density: -
Minimum Lot Size: 2Ac
Maximum Floor Area Ratio: -
Floor Area Ratio: -
Building Type: C
Height: G
Setback: C
Lot Coverage: -
Open Space: -
Special Area Regulations: -

Aesthetic 

The site is located within one mile of a State Scenic Highway. No
The site contains steep slopes > 25%. Yes
The site is located within Dark Skies "Zone A". Yes

Agricultural Resources

The site is a Farmland Mapping and Monitoring Program (FMMP) designated farmland. Yes
The site contains Prime Soils. No
There is evidence of active agriculture on the project site. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Sunset Zone: 21
The site is located within an Agricultural Preserve. No
The site is in a Williamson Act Contract. No
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1881505200
Biological Resources

Eco-Region: Northern Foothills

Vegetation Map 18100 Orchards And 
Vineyards; 37120 Southern 
Mixed Chaparral; 37200 
Chamise Chaparral

The site may contain rare/listed plants and animals found in the Sensitive Species matrix. Yes
The site is located within a Quino Checkerspot Butterfly Survey Area. No
The site contains Wetlands. No
The site is within one mile of Biological Easements. Yes
The site is within one mile of Multiple Species Conservation Program (MSCP) Pre-
Approved Mitigation Area (PAMA).

No (Draft: No)

The site is within MSCP Boundaries. No (Draft: North)
The site is outside of MSCP and within 500 feet of:

Coastal Sage Scrub No
Maritime Succulent Scrub No
Diegan Coastal Sage Scrub Yes
Inland Form (>1,000 ft. elevation) Yes
Coastal Sage - Chaparral Scrub No
Flat-Topped Buckwheat/Montane Buckwheat Scrub No
None of the above No

The site is located within the North County Habitat Evaluation Map. If yes, list the Habitat 
Value. 

Yes: Agriculture; Low; 
Moderate

The site is located within the Ramona Grassland area. No
The site is located within three miles of a National Wildlife Refuge. If yes, list the name of 
the Refuge. 

No

Cultural and Paleontological Resources (*always confirm with Cultural and Paleontology Specialists) 

Geological Formation: Cretaceous Plutonic

Paleo Sensitivity: Zero
Paleo Monitoring: No Monitoring Required

Geology

Alquist-Priolo Zone: No
County Special Study Zone: No
Quaternary/Pre-Quaternary Fault: No
Potential Liquefaction Area: No
Soils Hydrologic Group: C
The site is located in a Landslide Susceptibility Area. If yes, list the Landslide Category. No

The site is located within a High Shrink Swell Zone (Expansive Soil). No
The site is located within an area categorized as high or moderate potential for unique 
geologic features. If yes, name the unique geologic features.

No
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1881505200
Mineral Resources

The site is located within a Mineral Resource Category. No Mrz (No Alluvium/No Mines)

Hazard Flooding

The site is located within a FEMA flood area. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a FEMA flood area. No
The site is located within a County Flood Plain area. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Flood Plain area. No
The site is located within a County Floodway. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Floodway. No
The site is located within a Dam Inundation Zone. No

Hazardous Materials

Schools are located within 1/4 mile of the project. No
The site is located on or within 250 feet of the boundary of a parcel containing a historic 
waste disposal/burn site.

No

The site is located within one mile of a property that may contain military munitions (UXO-
Unexploded Ordnance).

No

The site is located within 1000 feet of buried waste in a landfill. No
The site is listed in the Hazardous Material Establishment Listing. If yes, list name, 
establishment number, and permit number. 

No

The site is located within 2000 feet of a listing in DTSC's Site Mitigation and Brownfields 
Reuse Program Database ("CalSites" EnviroStor Database).

No

The site is listed on the Geotracker listing. No
The site is listed on the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo) 
listing for hazardous waste handlers.

No

The site is listed in the EPA's Superfund CERCLIS database. No
The site shows evidence that prior agriculture, industrial use, or a gas station or vehicle 
repair shop existed onsite.

Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

The site contains existing homes or other buildings constructed prior to 1980. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Airport Hazards

The site is located in a FAA Notification Zone. If yes, list the height restrictions. No

The site (or portion of the site) is located within an Airport Influence Area. If yes, list the 
name of the airport.

No

The site is located within an airport safety zone. If yes, list the zone number. No
The site is located within an Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan Area (Z.O. Section 5250, 
"C" Designation).

No

The site is within one mile of a private airport. If yes, list the name of the airport. No
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1881505200
Hydrology and Water Quality

Hydrologic Unit: San Luis Rey
Sub-basin: 903.16/Rincon
The site is tributary to an already impaired waterbody, as listed on the Clean Water Act 
Section 303(d) list? If yes, list the impaired waterbody.

Yes: Pacific Ocean Shoreline 
(San Luis Rey Hu); San Luis 
Rey River (Lower); Keys Creek

The site is tributary to an Environmentally Sensitive Area. Yes
The site is located in a Source Water Protection Area. No

Water Supply/Groundwater

The site is located outside (east) of the County Water Authority boundary. No
The site is in Borrego Valley. No
The project is groundwater dependent. No
Annual rainfall: 18 To 21 Inches

Noise

The site is within noise contours. No

Fire Services

The site is located in an Urban-Wildland Interface Zone. Yes
FRA/LRA/SRA: Sra

Additional Information

The site is located within 150 feet of Mexican Border. No
The site is located within a Resource Conservation Area. No
The site is located in a Special Area. No
There are existing or proposed trails on site or adjacent properties. Yes
The site is located in an urbanized area as defined by the U.S. Census Bureau. Yes
The population has a density of 1,000 per square mile or greater. No
The site APN is listed in the GP Housing Element inventory. No

CEQA-Public Review Distribution Matrix

The site is located in the Desert. No
The site is located east of the County Water Authority boundary. No
All or a portion of the site is east of the Tecate Watershed Divide. No
The site is located immediately adjacent to a State Highway or Freeway. No
The site is located south of State Highway 78. No
The site is located in the Coastal Zone requiring a Coastal Development Permit. No
The site is located in the Sweetwater Basin. No
The site is located within 2640 feet (1/2 mile) of the Cleveland National Forest. No
There are State Parks that are located within 1/2 mile of the site, or may be substantially 
affected by the project. If yes, list the name of State Park(s).

No
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SOIL DESCRIPTION CAP CLASS STORIE INDEX SHRINK/SWELL EROSION INDEX

CnG2 Cieneba-Fallbrook rocky sandy loams, 30 to 65 percent slopes, eroded 7e-7(19), 8s-1(19) 7, X Low Severe 1

FaE2 Fallbrook sandy loam, 15 to 30 percent slopes, eroded 6e-1(19) 35 Moderate Severe 16

FaD2 Fallbrook sandy loam, 9 to 15 percent slopes, eroded 4e-1(19) 48 Moderate Severe 16
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AGRICULTURAL USE REGULATIONS 
 
A70 LIMITED AGRICULTURAL USE REGULATIONS 
 
2700 INTENT. 
The provisions of Section 2700 through Section 2709 inclusive, shall be known as the A70 
Limited Agricultural Use Regulations. The A70 Use Regulations are intended to create and 
preserve areas intended primarily for agricultural crop production. Additionally, a limited number 
of small farm animals may be kept and agricultural products raised on the premises may be 
processed. Typically, the A70 Use Regulations would be applied to areas throughout the County 
to protect moderate to high quality agricultural land. 
 
2702 PERMITTED USES. 
The following use types are permitted by the A70 Use Regulations: 

a. Residential Use Types. 
Family Residential 

b. Civic Use Types. 
Essential Services 
Fire Protection Services (see Section 6905) 

c. Agricultural Use Types. 
Horticulture (all types) 
Tree Crops 
Row and Field Crops 
Packing and Processing: Limited 
Packing and Processing: Wholesale Limited Winery 

 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6654 (N.S.) adopted 9-21-83) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6782 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7741 (N.S.) effective 3-28-90 (Urg. Ord.)) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9422 (N.S.) adopted 1-9-02) 
 
2703 PERMITTED USES SUBJECT TO LIMITATIONS. 
The following use types are permitted by the A70 Use Regulations subject to the applicable 
provisions of Section 2980. The number in quotes following the use type refers to the 
subsection of Section 2980 which applies. 

a. Residential Use Types 
Mobile home Residential "18" 

b. Commercial Use Types 
Animal Sales and Services: Veterinary (Large Animals) "6" 
Animal Sales and Services: Veterinary (Small Animals) "6" 
Cottage Industries "17" (see Section 6920) 
Recycling Collection Facility, Small "2" 
Recycling Processing Facility, Wood and Green Materials "3" 

c. Agricultural Use Types 
Packing and Processing: Boutique Winery "22" (see Section 6910) 
 

(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5652 (N.S.) adopted 11-21-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5935 (N.S.) adopted 11-19-80) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6783 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-84) 



(Amended by Ord. No. 6924 (N.S.) adopted 2-20-85) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 8058 (N.S.) adopted 4-15-92) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9940 (N.S.) adopted 6-18-08) 
 
2704 USES SUBJECT TO A MINOR USE PERMIT. 
The following use types are permitted by the A70 Use Regulations upon issuance of a Minor 
Use Permit. 

a. Residential Use Types. 
Farm Labor Camps (See Section 6906); except that a Minor Use Permit shall not 
be required for a Farm Labor Camp for which a Use Permit is prohibited under 
Section 17021.5 or Section 17021.6 of the California Health and Safety Code. 

b. Civic Use Types. 
Law Enforcement Services 
Minor Impact Utilities 
Small Schools 
 

(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5935 (N.S.) adopted 11-19-80) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6654 (N.S.) adopted 9-21-83) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7741 (N.S.) effective 3-28-90 (Urg. Ord.)) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7768 (N.S.) adopted 6-13-90) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7964 (N.S.) adopted 8-14-91) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 8175 (N.S.) adopted 11-18-92) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 8271 (N.S.) adopted 6-30-93) 
 
2705 USES SUBJECT TO A MAJOR USE PERMIT. 
The following use types are permitted by the A70 Use Regulations upon issuance of a Major 
Use Permit 

a. Residential Use Types. 
Group Residential 

b. Civic Use Types. 
Administrative Services 
Ambulance Services 
Child Care Center 
Clinic Services 
Community Recreation 
Cultural Exhibits and Library Services 
Group Care 
Lodge, Fraternal and Civic Assembly 
Major Impact Services and Utilities 
Partying Services 
Postal Services 
Religious Assembly 

c. Commercial Use Types. 
Agricultural and Horticultural Sales (all types) 
Explosive Storage (see Section 6904) 
Participant Sports and Recreation: Outdoor 
Transient Habitation: Campground (see Section 6450) 
Transient Habitation: Resort (see Section 6400) 

d. Agricultural Use Types. 
Agricultural Equipment Storage 



Packing and Processing: Winery 
Packing and Processing: General 
Packing and Processing: Support 

e. Extractive Use Types. 
Mining and Processing (see Section 6550) 

 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6134 (N.S.) adopted 7-22-81) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6543 (N.S.) adopted 3-2-83) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6761 (N.S.) adopted 4-25-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6782 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6855 (N.S.) adopted 10-10-84) 
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